THIESS
CAVAL RIDGE MACKAY TRANSFER SERVICES
CONCLUDES PM Wednesday 6 August 2025

CAVAL RIDGE MACKAY TRANSFERS

THCR1

Position
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Arrive
Depart

Arrive

MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK
Coach
2:25 PM Northern Beaches Bowls Club
2:30 PM Northern Beaches Bowls Club
2:45 PM Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC)
2:55 PM Paradise St, at Harney St
3:05 PM Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
3:15PM Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)
3:30 PM Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches
4:15 PM Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)
5:25 PM Buffel Park

THCR2

Position
Depart
Arrive
Arrive

Arrive
Arrive
Arrive
Arrive

Arrive

6:30 PM
7:10 PM
8:10 PM
8:55 PM

9:10 PM
9:20 PM
9:30 PM
9:40 PM
9:55 PM

K/NET/C

moving people

CAVAL RIDGE TO MACKAY

Coach

Caval Ridge Mine

Caval Ridge Mine

Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)

Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches
Hold until Detour Coaches arrives

Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)

Paradise St, at Harney St

Malcomson St (Bus Stop near Greenfields Blvd)
Northern Beaches Bowls Club

THCR4

Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Depart
Arrive

Depart
Arrive

MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK
Coach
8:45 AM Northern Beaches Bowls Club
9:00 AM Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC)
9:10 AM Paradise St, at Harney St
9:20 AM Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
9:30 AM Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)
9:45 AM Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches

10:30 AM  Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)
11:40 AM  Buffel Park

THCR3

Depart
Depart
Depart
Arrive

Arrive
Arrive
Arrive
Arrive

Arrive

6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:45 AM
8:30 AM

9:15 AM
9:25 AM
9:35 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM

BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY

Coach

Buffel Park

Caval Ridge Mine

Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)

Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches
Hold until Detour Coaches arrives

Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)

Paradise St, at Harney St

Malcomson St (Bus Stop near Greenfields Blvd)
Northern Beaches Bowls Club

Q5298 Version 05/08/2025 CA



