## **THIESS**

## **CAVAL RIDGE MACKAY TRANSFER SERVICES**



CONCLUDES PM Wednesday 6 August 2025

		CAVAL RIDGE MA	CKAY TI	RANSFE	RS
		FROM MACKAY TUESDA	Y WEEK	LY	TO MACKAY
THCR1		MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK	THCR2		CAVAL RIDGE TO MACKAY
		Coach			Coach
Position	2:25 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club	Position	6:30 PM	Caval Ridge Mine
Depart	2:30 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club	Depart	7:10 PM	Caval Ridge Mine
Depart	2:45 PM	Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC)	Arrive	8:10 PM	Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)
Depart	2:55 PM	Paradise St, at Harney St	Arrive	8:55 PM	Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches
Depart	3:05 PM	Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)			Hold until Detour Coaches arrives
Depart	3:15 PM	Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)	Arrive	9:10 PM	Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Arrive	3:30 PM	Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches	Arrive	9:20 PM	Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Depart	4:15 PM	Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)	Arrive	9:30 PM	Paradise St, at Harney St
Arrive	5:25 PM	Buffel Park	Arrive	9:40 PM	Malcomson St (Bus Stop near Greenfields Blvd)
			Arrive	9:55 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club
		FROM MACKAY WEDNES	DAY WEE	KLY	TO MACKAY
THCR4		FROM MACKAY WEDNES MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK	THCR3	KLY	TO MACKAY  BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY
THCR4				KLY	
THCR4 Depart	8:45 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK		6:30 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY
	8:45 AM 9:00 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK Coach	THCR3		BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY Coach
Depart		MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK Coach Northern Beaches Bowls Club	THCR3  Depart	6:30 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY Coach Buffel Park
Depart Depart	9:00 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK Coach Northern Beaches Bowls Club Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC)	THCR3  Depart  Depart	6:30 AM 6:45 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY Coach Buffel Park Caval Ridge Mine
Depart Depart Depart	9:00 AM 9:10 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK Coach Northern Beaches Bowls Club Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC) Paradise St, at Harney St	THCR3  Depart  Depart  Depart  Depart	6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY Coach Buffel Park Caval Ridge Mine Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)
Depart Depart Depart Depart	9:00 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK Coach Northern Beaches Bowls Club Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC) Paradise St, at Harney St Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)	THCR3  Depart  Depart  Depart  Depart	6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY Coach Buffel Park Caval Ridge Mine Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo) Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches
Depart Depart Depart Depart Depart	9:00 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK Coach Northern Beaches Bowls Club Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC) Paradise St, at Harney St Mackay Airport (Bus Bay) Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)	THCR3  Depart Depart Depart Arrive	6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 8:30 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY  Coach  Buffel Park  Caval Ridge Mine  Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)  Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches  Hold until Detour Coaches arrives
Depart Depart Depart Depart Depart Arrive	9:00 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK Coach Northern Beaches Bowls Club Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC) Paradise St, at Harney St Mackay Airport (Bus Bay) Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop) Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches	THCR3  Depart Depart Depart Arrive  Arrive	6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 8:30 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY  Coach  Buffel Park  Caval Ridge Mine  Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)  Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches  Hold until Detour Coaches arrives  Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)
Depart Depart Depart Depart Depart Arrive Depart	9:00 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 10:30 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK  Coach  Northern Beaches Bowls Club  Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC)  Paradise St, at Harney St  Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)  Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)  Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches  Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)	THCR3  Depart Depart Depart Arrive  Arrive	6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 8:30 AM 9:15 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY  Coach  Buffel Park  Caval Ridge Mine  Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)  Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches  Hold until Detour Coaches arrives  Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)  Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)
Depart Depart Depart Depart Depart Arrive Depart	9:00 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 10:30 AM	MACKAY TO BUFFEL PARK  Coach  Northern Beaches Bowls Club  Malcomson St (Bus Stop near KFC)  Paradise St, at Harney St  Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)  Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)  Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches  Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)	THCR3  Depart Depart Depart Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive	6:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 8:30 AM 9:15 AM 9:25 AM 9:35 AM	BUFFEL PARK TO MACKAY  Coach  Buffel Park  Caval Ridge Mine  Nebo Rest Area (opposite AMPOL Nebo)  Eton Shop (Bus Stop) Meet Detours Coaches  Hold until Detour Coaches arrives  Walkerston Woolworths/Valley Vet, Creek St (Bus Stop)  Mackay Airport (Bus Bay)  Paradise St, at Harney St